
Section II. TM 9-2320-280-24P-1

Figure 16. Fuel Tank Assembly and Mounting Straps.

 Current part is item (17,30,32,33,37,38) on diagram. Available at www.oshkoshequipment.com 

 Current part is item (17,30,32,33,37,38) on diagram. Available at www.oshkoshequipment.com 



     SECTION II            TM9-2320-280-24P
   (1)   (2)    (3)           (4)        (5)                     (6)                    (7)
  ITEM   SMR                            PART
   NO   CODE   NSN          CAGEC      NUMBER      DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

                                                   GROUP 0306 0015 TANK ASSEMBLY AND
                                                   HEADERS

                                                   FIG. 16 FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY AND
                                                   MOUNTING STRAPS

     1 PAOOO 2910014112124 34623 12460104         TANK,FUEL,ENGINE....................   1
                                                  UOC:BVY,B15,B20,B24,B25,C17,NNN
     2 PAOZZ 5310011023270 24617 2436161          .WASHER,FLAT  1/4...................  12
                                                  UOC:BVY,B15,B20,B24,B25,C17,NNN
     3 PAOZZ 5310000614650 96906 MS51943-31       .NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE  1/4-20........  12
                                                  UOC:BVY,B15,B20,B24,B25,C17,NNN
     4 PAOZZ 4820012103488 96152 346-786          .VALVE,VENT.........................   1
                                                  UOC:BVY,B15,B20,B24,B25,C17,NNN
     5 PAOZZ 5325012102870 23040 E1F79B076-B      .GROMMET,NONMETALLIC................   1
                                                  UOC:BVY,B15,B20,B24,B25,C17,NNN
     6 PAOZZ 4710013592956 19207 12338548-2       .TUBE ASSEMBLY,METAL................   1
                                                  UOC:BVY,B15,B20,B24,B25,C17,NNN
     7 PFOZZ 4710011886050 34623 5574872          .TUBE ASSEMBLY,METAL................   1
                                                  UOC:BVY,B15,B20,B24,B25,C17,NNN
     8 PAOZZ 4710011869617 19207 12338549         .TUBE ASSEMBLY,METAL................   2
                                                  UOC:BVY,B15,B20,B24,B25,C17,NNN
     9 PAOZZ 5340013573996 19207 12342746         .PLATE,MOUNTING.....................   1
                                                  UOC:BVY,B15,B20,B24,B25,C17,NNN
    10 PAOZZ 5330011940473 19207 12338585         .GASKET.............................   1
                                                  UOC:BVY,B15,B20,B24,B25,C17,NNN
    11 PAOZZ 4730011898854 80463 25055210         .STRAINER BODY,SEDIM................   1
                                                  UOC:BVY,B15,B20,B24,B25,C17,NNN
    12 PAOZZ 4730010912809 93061 279NTA-8-6       .ELBOW,PIPE TO TUBE.................   1
                                                  UOC:BVY,B15,B20,B24,B25,C17,NNN
    13 PAOZZ 2910014473911 34623 12460105         .TANK,FUEL,ENGINE...................   1
                                                  UOC:BVY,B15,B20,B24,B25,C17,NNN
    14 PAOZZ 5340012445765 34623 5597286          .PLUG,PROTECTIVE,DUS................   1
                                                  UOC:BVY,B15,B20,B24,B25,C17,NNN
    15 PAOZA 5340014692979 19207 12460140         .PLATE,MOUNTING.....................   1
                                                  UOC:BVY,B15,B20,B24,B25,C17,NNN
    16 PAOZZ 4730011196895 93061 272NTA-8-6       .TEE,PIPE TO TUBE...................   1
                                                  UOC:BVY,B15,B20,B24,B25,C17,NNN
    17 MOOZZ               19207 12460108-5       SEAL,NONMETALLIC CH  MAKE FROM SEAL,   1
                                                  P/N 12460108-3,LENGTH AS REQUIRED...
                                                  UOC:BVY,B15,B20,B24,B25,C17,NNN
    18 PAOZZ 5340011869606 19207 12338568         BAND,RETAINING......................   1
                                                  UOC:BVY,B15,B20,B24,B25,C17,NNN
    19 PAOZZ 5305000680510 80204 B1821BH038C100N  SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H  3/8-16 X 1.00..   2
                                                  UOC:BVY,B15,B20,B24,B25,C17,NNN
    20 PAOZZ 2510014443360 34623 12460143         SHIELD,SAFETY,FUEL..................   1
                                                  UOC:BVY,B15,B20,B24,B25,C17,NNN
    21 PAOZZ 5310008094058 96906 MS27183-10       WASHER,FLAT  1/4....................   1
                                                  UOC:BVY,B15,B20,B24,B25,C17,NNN
    22 PAOZZ 5310006379541 96906 MS35338-46       WASHER,LOCK  1/4....................   3
                                                  UOC:BVY,B15,B20,B24,B25,C17,NNN
    23 PAOZZ 5305012111450 7X677 9415857          SCREW,MACHINE  1/4-28 X .62.........   3
                                                  UOC:BVY,B15,B20,B24,B25,C17,NNN

                                      16-1

 Current part is item (17,30,32,33,37,38) on diagram. Available at www.oshkoshequipment.com 

 Current part is item (17,30,32,33,37,38) on diagram. Available at www.oshkoshequipment.com 



     SECTION II            TM9-2320-280-24P
   (1)   (2)    (3)           (4)        (5)                     (6)                    (7)
  ITEM   SMR                            PART
   NO   CODE   NSN          CAGEC      NUMBER      DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

    24 PAOZZ 5310000806004 96906 MS27183-14       WASHER,FLAT  3/8....................   3
                                                  UOC:BVY,B15,B20,B24,B25,C17,NNN
    25 PAOZZ 5310001670893 19207 12341718         WASHER,FLAT.........................   3
                                                  UOC:BVY,B15,B20,B24,B25,C17,NNN
    26 PAOZZ 5310007610654 96906 MS51967-9        NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON  3/8-16...........   4
                                                  UOC:BVY,B15,B20,B24,B25,C17,NNN
    27 PAOZZ 5306014112338 19207 12460145-1       BOLT,MACHINE........................   1
                                                  UOC:BVY,B15,B20,B24,B25,C17,NNN
    28 PAOZZ 5305014125995 19207 12460145-2       SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H.................   2
                                                  UOC:BVY,B15,B20,B24,B25,C17,NNN
    29 PAOZZ 5340014085851 34623 6000300          BAND,RETAINING......................   1
                                                  UOC:BVY,B15,B20,B24,B25,C17,NNN
    30 MOOZZ               34623 6000333          SEAL,NONMETALLIC CH  MAKE FROM         1
                                                  SEAL ,P/N 12460108-3, 9.20 INCHES
                                                  LONG................................
                                                  UOC:BVY,B15,B20,B24,B25,C17,NNN
    31 PAOZZ 5340011910748 19207 12338571         BAND,RETAINING......................   1
                                                  UOC:BVY,B15,B20,B24,B25,C17,NNN
    32 MOOZZ               34623 6000334          SEAL,NONMETALLIC CH  MAKE FROM         1
                                                  SEAL ,P/N 12460108-3, 7.70 INCHES
                                                  LONG................................
                                                  UOC:BVY,B15,B20,B24,B25,C17,NNN
    33 MOOZZ               19207 12460108-3-AR    SEAL,NONMETALLIC CH  MAKE FROM SEAL    1
                                                  ,P/N 12460108-3,LENGTH TO SUIT.......
                                                  UOC:BVY,B15,B20,B24,B25,C17,NNN
    34 PAOZZ 5330011875148 19207 12338557-2       RUBBER STRIP........................   1
                                                  UOC:BVY,B15,B20,B24,B25,C17,NNN
    35 PAOZZ 5340011910746 34623 5582412          BAND,RETAINING......................   1
                                                  UOC:BVY,B15,B20,B24,B25,C17,NNN
    36 PAOZZ 5340011905100 19207 12338574         STRAP,RETAINING.....................   1
                                                  UOC:BVY,B15,B20,B24,B25,C17,NNN
    37 MOOZZ               34623 6000331          SEAL,NONMETALLIC CH  MAKE FROM         1
                                                  SEAL ,P/N 12460108-3, 9.85 INCHES
                                                  LONG................................
                                                  UOC:BVY,B15,B20,B24,B25,C17,NNN
    38 MOOZZ               34623 6000329          SEAL,NONMETALLIC CH  MAKE FROM         1
                                                  SEAL ,P/N 12460108-3,LENGTH TO SUIT
                                                  UOC:BVY,B15,B20,B24,B25,C17,NNN
    39 PAOZZ 5340011930251 19207 12338575         BRACKET,ANGLE.......................   1
                                                  UOC:BVY,B15,B20,B24,B25,C17,NNN
    40 PAOZZ 5330011867757 19207 12338557-1       RUBBER STRIP........................   1
                                                  UOC:BVY,B15,B20,B24,B25,C17,NNN

                                               END OF FIGURE

                                      16-2

 Current part is item (17,30,32,33,37,38) on diagram. Available at www.oshkoshequipment.com 

 Current part is item (17,30,32,33,37,38) on diagram. Available at www.oshkoshequipment.com 


	FIGURES
	FIGURE 16

	PAGES
	PAGE 16-1


